Data Sheet
April 2008
JW050H, JW075H, JW100H, JW150H, JW175H Power Modules:
dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 24 Vdc Output; 50 W to 175 W
The JW-Series Power Modules use advanced, surface-mount
technology and deliver high-quality, efficient, and compact
dc-dc conversion.
Applications

 high-temperature applications. The standard feature set
r convenient flexibility in distributed power applications.
Data Sheet
April 2008dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 24 Vdc Output; 50 W to 175 W
JW050H, JW075H, JW100H, JW150H, JW175H Power Modules:
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. These are abso-
lute stress ratings only. Functional operation of the device is not implied at these or any other conditions in excess
of those given in the operations sections of the data sheet. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for extended
periods can adversely affect device reliability.
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage:
Continuous:
JW050H, JW075H
JW100H, JW150H, JW175H
Transient (100 ms; JW100H, JW150H, and
JW175H only)
VI
VI
VI, trans

VI (+) VO  (+)
8-1945 (C).a
Ordering Information
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Remote On/Off
Logic
Device
Code Comcode
48 V 24.0 V 50 W negative JW050H1 107430258
48 V 24.0 V 75 W negative JW075H1 107477283
48 V 24.0 V 100 W negative JW100H1 107430282
48 V 24.0 V 150 W negative JW150H1 107253197
48 V 24.0 V 175 W negative JW175H1 108180720
48 V 24.0 V 50 W positive JW050H 107477358
48 V 24.0 V 75 W positive JW075H 107430266
48 V 24.0 V 100 W positive JW100H 107477572
48 V 24.0 V 150 W positive JW150H 107477432
48 V 24.0 V 175W positive JW175H TBD
Lineage Power 19
Data Sheet
April 2008dc-dc Converters; 36 to 75 Vdc Input, 24 Vdc Output; 50 W to 175
JW050H, JW075H, JW100H, JW150H, JW175H Power Modules: